

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

Scott Cooley

25 Years LEONARDTOWN VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD and AUXILIARY

WHEREAS, Scott Cooley has generously supported the Community of Leonardtown for more than twenty-five years, holding various offices and serving as a member on numerous committees.; and

WHEREAS, Scott Cooley provided invaluable service to his community during times of need and crisis and we recognize his value and accomplishments;

WHEREAS, it is with great honor that we pay tribute to the selfless dedication of a true public servant honoring Scott Cooley and acknowledge his 25 Years of admirable service of inspiring a generation of people to serve our community with courage and talent for which we are all thankful.

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the Commissioners of Leonardtown hereby proudly recognize Scott

Cooley a treasured volunteer of the Leonardtown Volunteer Rescue Squad and Auxiliary and we embolden all residents to take time to show our volunteers how much their service is valued.

THIS DATE: January 21, 2023

Daniel W. Burris, Mayor

J. Maguire Mattingly, IV, Vice President

Nick Colvin, Council Member

Heather M. Earhart, Council Member

Christy Hollander, Council Member

Mary Maday Slade, Council Member